FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

RECORD



04-04-2003

102410057

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Γ

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

2483-021950

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 3-17-0-3 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Protective Coating Developments, Inc Name: Robroy Industries-Texas, L.P. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 1100 U.S. Highway 271 ☑ Corporation-State New Jersey ☐ Other City: South Glimer State: Texas Zip: 75644-1828 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Execution Date: January 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ENO 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/157,628 Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Orkin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_40.00 Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Panel a. O. Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363 March 12, 2003 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/03/2003 TDIAZ1 01 FC:8521

00000087 78157628

40.00/DP



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Protective Coating Developments, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 309 Essex Road, Tinton Falls, NJ 07724, is the owner of the trademark KORKAP and the corresponding United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/175,628 (hereinafter "Trademark").

AND, WHEREAS, Robroy Industries-Texas, L.P. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at 1100 U.S. Highway 271 South, Gilmer, Texas 75644-1828, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Registration therefor, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

All the aforementioned property and rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, benefit, and behalf, for the use, benefit, and behalf of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 27th day of January, 2003.

BY:

ASSIGNOR

**ASSIGNEE** 

Protective Coating Developments, Inc.

**RECORDED: 03/17/2003** 

Robroy Industries-Texas, L.P. By: Robroy Conduit, Inc., general partner

By: //// // // // By: By: Name: WILLIAM W GARRETS ON Name: Peter McTroy, II
Title: PRESIDENT Title: Chairman

(W0025695.1)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0634**